v

YOUR DONATIONS AT WORK

2017-2018 Grant Recipients

Hayward Ed Association Kathy Crummey Grant

Full STEAM Ahead

Chopped: HEF (Health, Economics & Flavor)
Season 1

Hayward Ed Association Lou Hedgecock Grant
Hygiene for the Homeless 2017

Hayward Ed Association Sue Rosso Grant
Expressing Emotions Through Art & Writing
Social Emotional Learning Project

Ross Foundation Grant
Birds of a Feather Learn Together
Biography Dolls and Masks
Mystery Science Needs Materials
Water Filtration for Survival

Nels Nelson Memorial Funding
Art & Science Presentations
NGSS 5E Lessons for Science

Hayward Rotary Award

Preserving our Planet by Studying Pollution

The Limitless Mind that Builds, Designs &
Reasons

Count Me In! Funded by HEF Supporters
STEM in the Classroom Robotics Challenge
Building a Solar Power Vehicle
The Comic Book Project
Grow! Grow! Grow!

Park Performing Arts

Creating Signing Videos

Hear and Be Heard

Take-Home Lending Libraries
Public Service Announcements
Guided Reading Group Books
Butterfly Habitat

STEP "Line Dance" Project
Tutorial Support for AVID Students

Amount

$767.00

$480.00

$788.00

$500.00
$500.00

$800.00
$310.00
$530.00
$660.00

$720.00
$788.00

$523.00

$578.00

$800.00
$300.00
$560.00
$800.00
$500.00
$754.00
$191.00
$675.00
$533.00
$800.00
$75.00

$688.00
$650.00

Recipient

Audrey Stewart

Jill Barbosa

JoDana Campbell

Cheryl Fobbs

Amanda Lockwood

Ali Orsi Davis
Clara Delsener
Stephanie Hindman

Adriana Gilmete Taufui

Jacqueline Lafitte

Mirna Bartl

Paul Garrison

Vanessa Smith

Rosemarie Dias
Yvonne White
Haley Walker
Dorothy Lubin
Luis Mestas
Colette Aboudi
Sandra Jurado
Kendra Capen
George Kwong
Jaye Clark
Nicole Henison
Chantaine Faunteroy

Matthew Amaral

School

East Avenue Elementary

Hayward High School

Cherryland Elementary

Cherryland Elementary

Cherryland Elementary

Longwood Elementary
Stonebrae Elementary
Strobridge Elementary

Hayward High School

Cherryland Elementary
Ochoa Middle School

Ruus Elementary

Bret Harte Middle School

East Avenue Elementary
Hayward High School

All Saints Elementary
Moreau Catholic High
Park Elementary
Fairview Elementary
Tyrrell Elementary

Park Elementary
Schafer Park Elementary
Longwood Elementary
Tyrrell Elementary

Bret Harte Middle School
Mt. Eden High School





