

YOUR DONATIONS AT WORK 2017-2018 Grant Recipients

Full STEAM Ahead \$767.00 Audrey Stewart East Avenue E Chopped: HEF (Health, Economics & Flavor) Season 1 \$480.00 Jill Barbosa Hayward High Hayward Ed Association Lou Hedgecock Grant	Elementary
Season 1 \$480.00 Jill Barbosa Hayward High	
Hayward Ed Association Lou Hedgecock Grant	School
Hygiene for the Homeless 2017 \$788.00 JoDana Campbell Cherryland Ele	ementary
Hayward Ed Association Sue Rosso Grant	
Expressing Emotions Through Art & Writing \$500.00 Cheryl Fobbs Cherryland Ele	ementary
Social Emotional Learning Project \$500.00 Amanda Lockwood Cherryland Ele	ementary
Ross Foundation Grant	
Birds of a Feather Learn Together \$800.00 Ali Orsi Davis Longwood Ele	mentary
Biography Dolls and Masks \$310.00 Clara Delsener Stonebrae Ele	mentary
Mystery Science Needs Materials \$530.00 Stephanie Hindman Strobridge Ele	mentary
Water Filtration for Survival \$660.00 Adriana Gilmete Taufui Hayward High	School
Nels Nelson Memorial Funding	
Art & Science Presentations \$720.00 Jacqueline Lafitte Cherryland Ele	ementary
NGSS 5E Lessons for Science \$788.00 Mirna Bartl Ochoa Middle	School
Hayward Rotary Award	
Preserving our Planet by Studying Pollution \$523.00 Paul Garrison Ruus Element	ary
The Limitless Mind that Builds, Designs & \$578.00 Vanessa Smith Bret Harte Mic	ldle School
Count Me In! Funded by HEF Supporters	
STEM in the Classroom Robotics Challenge \$800.00 Rosemarie Dias East Avenue E	Elementary
Building a Solar Power Vehicle \$300.00 Yvonne White Hayward High	School
The Comic Book Project \$560.00 Haley Walker All Saints Elem	nentary
Grow! Grow! Grow! \$800.00 Dorothy Lubin Moreau Catho	lic High
Park Performing Arts \$500.00 Luis Mestas Park Elementa	ary
Creating Signing Videos \$754.00 Colette Aboudi Fairview Elem	entary
Hear and Be Heard \$191.00 Sandra Jurado Tyrrell Elemen	tary
Take-Home Lending Libraries \$675.00 Kendra Capen Park Elementa	ary
Public Service Announcements \$533.00 George Kwong Schafer Park I	Elementary
Guided Reading Group Books \$800.00 Jaye Clark Longwood Ele	mentary
Butterfly Habitat \$75.00 Nicole Henison Tyrrell Element	tary
STEP "Line Dance" Project \$688.00 Chantaine Faunteroy Bret Harte Mic	ldle School
The bance indject with the same of the contract of the contrac	School